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t 

in accordance with D.O. 13526 

RECEIPT OF REMAINS 
DAY LETTER 

DISTRIBUTLON CENTER AGR DIV., CHICAGO QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 
1819 Y. PERSHING RD., CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 

HAFEMEISTER, INC. 	 ROUTINE 
WATERTOwTN, WISC. 

REMAINS CONSIGNED TO-. 

REMAINS OF TE'E LATE PVT VERNON G. COPSEY 

BEING SHIPPED TO YOU 	ttrMPÂÑIED BY MILITARY ESCORT, ON TRAIN NUMBER 	23 

CI-ISTP&P RR 

DUE TO ARRIVE WATERTOu;N, :"1ISC., 6:55 P11 WED. 15 DEC. 1948 

REQUEST THAT YOU IMMEDIATELY INFORM TFE NEXT OF KIN AND MAKE ARRANGEMENTS 

TO ACCEPT REMAINS AT STATION UPON ARRIVAL. REFER TO CONTROL NUMBER 	15514 

R. V. BLANKENJ- ORN 
LT. COL. QiiC 

1, THE UNDERS1$NED, DO HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OFAE  

THIS 	DAY dF '~`-~- """'"~ 	 .19 
DAY 	 • 	 ~TH 

OF THE ABOVE-NAMED DECEASED 

s___' ' 	 WITNESS 

REV. 18B 

MM 

RECORDS N 

DA T 
FEBZ 5 

- 	-~ i- 

R  r , 1948 

Nov; 1193 
	

1HMKa-1 C. m. Wruaamr nuneaa errtar 



eclassified in accordance with D.0 13526 



Declassified in  accordance with D.O. 13526 

CF 

DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE g q4 

DIRECTIVE NUMBER 	 DATE 
SECTION A— 
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 	 3504 	O 0.588 	1 .5 	0 6 	4 8 

DAY 	MONTH 	YEAR 

NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM DATE Of DEATH 

COPSEY VERNON G 36239762 'VT 1 
DAY 	MONTH 	YEAR 

CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS 

ANDILLY — LAY ST REMY 1 6300 	08 
CODE 	DIST. PT. 

PLOT ROW GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH 

8 1 20 FRANCE 1 

SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN 
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN 

NQ{ CLJ-FF 	tD A. 	Cr7PSEY  CLARENCE H. COPSEY 	(FATHER) 
RefE--3 SPRINGBROOK, WISCONSIN 
WATERTOWN, WISCONSIN 

SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION 
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTLNTERRED 

IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY 

jjjj 	REMAINS USAGF _ 

0 MARKER  NAME'AND TITLE 

SECTION D— PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT 
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS 

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION 	• 	

S. 

 ri 	s 

MINOR DISCREPANCIES I 

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET 

DATE 	 SY 
CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature) 

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY 

DATE 	 BY 

hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision 
and that the report above is correct. 

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR 

1 	Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies. 

QMC FORM 
REV15 MAR 46 1194 
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in accordance with D.O. 13626 

RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER 

1. SHIPPED 

FROM TO 

JLIO t3= 	A iRI ia7~e 
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 

L iOM 3 B ABB0`1R's'P 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER l DATE 

15948 2[i 

2. SHIPPED 
FROM 

AGRC 

TO 
 ttiSAT '.. AR t ELpi 

KIND OF CONVEYANCE • NAME OF CO VOYER  

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE %, SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE 

L E Butler Lt Cut Inx Y ~,,E  

3. SHIPPED  
FROM To 

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER IDATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER ~F 	g 

'f COY 	A. ~.. 	,Tub` 1►  
U 	L - i 

4. SHIPPED 	 f 3i 	'0 	TATI 
FROM ,- 	' ' TO 	

•• 

' 
~ 

KIND OF CONVEYANCE ] NAME 	F C 	V 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER  rt~ DATE SIGNA URE OF RECEIVER 	- DAT 

~3 .. 
5. SHIPPED 

FROM TO 

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER 	 • DATE 
{ 

r 1 

6. SHIPPED 
FROM TO 

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER IDATE 

7. SHIPPED 
FROM TO 

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE 



Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526
T 

DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE 

DIRECTIVE NUMBER 	 DATE 

SECTION A — 
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 

DAY 	MONTH 	YEAR 

NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM DATE OF DEATH 

Cc F31 r VERNQ N c 362 s~~5.2 y r 
DAY 	MONTH 	YEAR 

{CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS 

CODE 	I 	DIST. PT. 

OT ROW GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH 

B 1 20 ANDILLY FRANCE 

SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN 

AME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN 

SECTION C.— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION 
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED 

IDENTIFICATION TAG ON 	ORGANIZATION 	 RELIGION 	IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY 

REMAINS 	 P  

Q MARKER  	 D TITLE 

SECTION D— PREPARATION OF REM INS FOR SH1PMEN 	 ' 	 • 

NATURE Of BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS 

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION 

iNOR DISCREPANCIES 1 

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CWI transfer box 	 . 

CASKET SEALED BY E 	L 	3i 	ure _ 

. 	JS7'?12 ,t4 r1RG1!E 	0 I R. l 	F 	~` 	H"I 	A~ORGI.IE 	7 I RECTA , , 

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED
~Rv I LLF 	Vd. 	B I LL I 	GS Y + C t_ 3 V8r'1fl Cjy 

1 1 C)A 	CL 	K RECORDr'R  
DATE 	 6Y 

hereby certify 4hat all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervision 

and that the report above is correct. 	 /exept casktin _ 

SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR 

1 	Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies. 

FORM 	~~AA 
16 MAR 46 	9`I 
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in accordance with Ð.O. 13526 
a 

RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER  

1. SHIPPED 

FROM TO 	 • 

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE • SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE 

2. SHIPPED 
FROM TO 

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME Of CONVOYER 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE 

3. SHIPPED 
FROM 	 • TO 

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 	 . 	. 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE dF RECEIVER DATE 

4. SHIPPED  
FROM TO 

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER  

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER 	

• 

DATE 

5. SHIPPED 
FROM To 

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIV€R DATE 

8. SHIPP€D 
FROM TO 

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 	 - 

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE 

1. SHIPPED 
ROM TO 

IND OF COVVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER 

IGNATURE 	UPPER 

L~ 

DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE 



Declassifiet in accordance with D  
O. 13526 

l... 	
I1V3PECT I ON 	r,HECKL I S ~' 	 f 

NAME 
RANK SERIAL 	NO. ARM 	OR 	SERVICE DIRECTIVE 	DATE 

. 

VVi6^ 	E 	v, 	f~•{~, 

p 	s 2 	7 _ 

RACE REL!.---I 

f 

G!=:Et 	E 

WHIG 

CONSIGNEE 	AND 	ADDRESS 
O4 003 

NEXT--KIN 	ADDRESS 

6.: 	FOi A.,..> 	s CL 	as 	He CCP8 Y 	(T 	) 

SHIPPING 	CASE 	- 	General 	Appearance 
CONDITION 	F 	SHIPPING 	CASE 	(Check One) 

(Check 	ONLY 	Discrepancies) SATISFACTORY 	[ 	] 	UNSATISFACTORY 

FINISH 	(bxterior) REMARKS: 

INSPECTED  

V 	 f f 

FINISH 	(Interior) 

A 	BL 	SS 

HANDLE BOLT.&  

STENCILING - 	NAMEPLATE 

CASKET — 	General 	Appearance 
CONDITION 	OF 	CASKET 	(Check 	One) 

l 

(Check 	ONLY 	Discrepancies) [ 	3 	SATISFACTORY 	11jj 	UNSATISFACTORY 

FINISH 	(Exterior) REMARKS: 

_ 

! 	. 	i` 	
1 

HANDLES AND FASTENINGS 

STENCILING -- 	NAMEPLATE 

CAM 	LOCKS (Seeting) 

ODOR OR MOISTURE 
INSPECTED 	BY: 

ROUTED 	THROUGH 

[ 	J 	MORTUARY 	OPERATING 	ROOM 
[ 	I 	MORTUARY 	REPAIR 	SHOP 

CONDITION 	OF 	REMAINS 
CASKET 	REPAIR 

SATISFACTORY 	C 	UNSATISFACTORY 
_ 	. t 

NECESSARY 	DISINFECTION 	(Explain) CASKET 	EXCHANGED 	 F 

SHIPPING 	CASE 	REPAIRED 

SHIPPING 	CASE 	EXCHANGED 

REMARKS: 

TIME DATE SIGNATURE 	OF 	MORTICIAN Tl 	E - DATE• SIGNATU-RE 	OF 	INSPECT 	NG 

• 1 

IS 

OiFIC 

STORAGE LOCATION PASS, 	L!S 	N0- 

	

ti 	' 	,~ 

CONTROL NUMBER 

FLOOR SECTION BAY STORAGE 	NUMBER PIJ 

Tp 	ucoio OR OUTGONG 

Y, 

QMC FORM R-5024 (R,,.) 	 (Reproduced by Chicpgo QM Depot) 

7j Jul 	S 	 - 	 - 



s 
Declassified in  accordance with D.O. 13526 

.a 	p 



Declassified in accordance with D.O. 13526.^ 

VDU A3S1 	GOVT COLLECT 

SPRINGBROOK WI S NOV 11 	194ti 4~UP ) 

c Cbi~1DG 0F'R 

QM DEPOT_AGRD 

. YOUR CONTROL NUMBER 1 	1 4 OH 1 G I I's~AL E i STI~UCT I O dS 	COKkECT 	SHIP ) 

REMAINS 	VERNON 	G 	COPSEY 	TO 	VrATLHTUvliJ 	'4,J I SCOT l 	I I'd 	UAHE 	r U, JE= RAL  

ADDRESS SPRINGBROOK W1 SGONS I .'  DIRECTORA'61FM E I STER MY 	 IS 

• CLARENCE H COPSEY 
{ 

75 74.. 



Declassified in accordafce with D.Q. 13526 
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Declassifi 
	

in accordance with D.O. 13526 

36239762 

MESSAGEFOR 	
MESSAGE CENTER No, I TRANSMITTING MEANS 	 CRYPTOGRAPH OR CLEAR TEXT 

CA4LS 	 J STA,ss. No PRECEDENCE 	 TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONS 	 ORIGINATOR DATE TIME GROUP 

Y 	 JI 	DAY LETTER 
NR  

ACTION 	 INFORMATION 	 EXEMPT j OPERATING SIGNALS 	 GROUP COUNT 

6R 

SPACE ABOVE FOR SIGNAL CENTER ONLY 

FROM: (Oriydna1or) 	 SECURITY CLASSIFICATION 

ACTION TO: 
PRECEDENCE FOR 

• CLARENCE H. COPSEY 	 ACTION 	 I 	INFORMATION 

• SPR I NG BROOK, W ISC©TB I N 	 O ORIGINAL MESSAGE 

REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE 
IDENTIFICATION 	 I 	CLASSIFICATION 

I INFORMATION TO: 

WE HAVE BEEN ADVISED THAT REMAINS OF THE LATE PVT. VERNON G . COPSEY 
ARE ENROUTE TO THE UNITED STATES. OUR RECORDS INDICATE YOU WISH 
REMAINS DELIVERED TO CLIFFORD A. COPSEY O  ROUTE 03, WATERTOWN, 
WISCONSIN. WITHIN 1.8 HOURS AFTER RECEIPT OF THIS MESSAGE PLEASE 
CONFIRM YOUR ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS OR SUBMIT NEW DELIVERY INSTRUC-
TIONS AND FURNISH YOUR CORRECT !AILING ADDRESS BY TELEGRAM COLLECT 
To COMMANDING OFFICER CHICAQO QUARTERMASTER DEPOT AGRD W819 WEST 
PERSHING ROAD CHICAGO ILLINOIS. REPLY IS NECESSARY WITHIN THIS 
PERIOD SINCE IT WILL NOT BE PASSIBLE TO C UNIPLY AT GOVERNMENT EX—
PENSEWITH ANY DESIRED CHANGES IN DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS RECEIVED 
AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF l.8 HOURS. ALSO FURNISH NAME AND ADDRESS 
OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR IN YOUR REPLY. WHILE DELIVERY OF THE REMAINS 
WILL BE MADE AS SOON A3 PRACTICABLE AFTER RECEIPT FACTORS BEYOND 
OUR CONTROL MAY DELAY DELIVERY OF THE REMAINS FOR SEVERAL WEEKS. 
HOWEVER AS SOON AS REMAINS ARE RECEIVED HERE AND IT IS POSSIBLE TO 
SCHEDULE THEM FOR DELIVERY YOUR FUNERAL DIRECTOR WILL BE NOTIFIED 
BY TELEGRAM OF RAIL ROUTING AND SCHEDULED TIME REMAINS WILL ARRIVE 
AT RAILROAD STATION. HE WILL BE REQUESTED TO FURNISH YOU THIS 
INFORMATION SO THAT YOU MAY COMPLETE FUNERAL ARRANGEMENTS. THIS 
NOTICE FILL BE SENT AT LEAST THREE DAYS PRIOR TO ACTUAL SHIPMENT 
FROM THIS DISTRIBUTION CENTER. PLEASE MAKE ARRANGEtENTS WITH A 
FUNERAL DIRECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE TO ACCEPT REMAINS UPON ARRIVAL AT 
RAILROAD STATION. REMAINS WILL BE ACCOMPANIED BY MILITARY ESCORT. 
1 F YOU DESIRE MILITARY HONORS AT FUNERAL YOU SHOULD ASK ANY LOCAL 
PATRIOTIC OR VETERANS ORGANIZATIONS TO MAKE A RRANQEAAENTS . YOUR 
PROMPT COOPERATION WILL GREATLY ASSIST THIS OFFICE ÍN MAKING FINAL 
DELIVERY. IN TELEGRAM REPLY REFER TO CONTROL NUMBER 15514 AND FULL 
NAME OF DECEASED. 

r. W. 8 NNE •,. 
Lt. Col., QMC. 

	

.:u::.f, h.tzit Dire 	 118 
SECURITY CLASSIFICATION 

	
AUTHORIZATION 

SIGNATURE 

ORIGINATING AGENCY 
SYMBOL 
	

DATE-TIME GROUP 	OFFICIAL TITLE  

	

PAGE 	OF 

urn Arn cnar 	 This form nunersedes W I) .AGO Form 11-169.'!8 FAWx 41. 	 k6-41-I 	M V. *. 04Y SIMMCUT IRIMTIMG OrrlCL 

1 1 JUN 1 ! 4 S 1 1 1 0O 	and W U AGO Form 801, !2 Mar 43, which are obsolete. 
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in accordance with D.O. 13526 
ÍÏ 

REQUEST FOR REIMBURSEMENT OF INTERMENT 
DATE 

OR TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES 
(Read Explanation on Reverse Side before completing form) 

NAME OF DECEDENT (Last, First, Middle Initial) l BRANCH OF SERVICE TC} BE FILLED IN BY CLAIMANT 

EXPENSES A  ❑ INTERMENT 
(Civilian Or Private Cemetery) 

RANK OR GRADE IAL 140. 

l B. TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES 
❑ (National or Post Cemetery) 

INSTRUCTIONS TO PERSONS SIGNING THIS FORM 	 d4iL#. 

1. This form is NOT to be signed by Funeral 	"RD copy 	 TO OFFICE OF  

2. Fill in as required and sign four copiesQUARTERMASTER C,FNPRAL, W.7SH1NuTON* br,`Fr 	r +^ 	: 
a-. 	«._.' 

3. Check Box "A" or Box "B" above, not both. 	ATTN: I IDQRS., A. G. R. S.  

4. Check Box "A" when interment is in a civilian or private cemetery. 	 JAN .1 	194 I 
5. Check Box "B" when remains are delivered to home or other place prior to burial in a national or post cemetery. 

r 	-~'ilrkkiì 	iON 	_IAN I:194G 44 	- 
FII.L. IN THIS STATEMENT IF BOX "A" IS CHECKED FILL IN THIS STATEMENT IF BOX "B"" IS CHECKED 

I certify that the sum of $ 	// $' , C~'s.f 	was I certify that the sum of $ 	 was 
paid by me from personal funds in connection with the paid by me from personal funds in connection with the 
interment of the remains of the above-named decedent in transportation of the remains of the above-named dece- 
the cemetery indicated below: dent from. (City, town, or place from which remains were 

shipped) 

NAME 	
tL- dJ'^~' - 

CITY OR COUNTY:  TO: (Name and Location of National or Post Cemetery) 

STATE 	 (/u1H c-- 

a, 

RETURN FOUR COPIES TO SIGNATURE OP CLAIMANT 

CbtOW~ D, City and State) n`6 	
I= Div. 

1I* W. tirehia I 
C 	. IUiaota 

REMARKS 

F 

~j 

a M C FORM 1~13L~ 	PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS 

REV 5 MAR 48 	L v 	FORM ARE OBSOLETE 
18-54738-1 



Declass in accordance with D.O. 135254 

PART A
, 

I, When the remains are delivered for interment in a civilian or private cemetery, you are 

responsible for paying all interment expenses. In this connection, you are entitled to the aIlow-

ance mentioned in paragraph 2 below. 

2. An amount not to exceed $75 is allowed by the Government toward actual interment expenses 

when final interment of the remains is in a private or civilian cemetery. No allowance is authorized 

toward interment expenses when interment is in a national or post cemetery. 

3. The $75 maximum allowance by the Government toward interment expenses includes but is 

not limited to the payment of one or more of the following items: Hearse hire from the railroad 
station to your home, the funeral home, church, cemetery, or any other place designated by you; 

vault; church services; newspaper notices; transportation for friends and relatives to and from 

cemetery; and the services of a funeral director. 

4, Reimbursement by the Government is made only to th$;person who paid from his personal 

funds the expenses of or incident to interment in a private or civilian cemetery. Receipted bills are 

not required to accompany this form. Any.expenses over and above the $75 maximum must be borne 
by the person who incurred or paid the additional expenses. 

PART B 

1. When the remains are delivered to you at Government expense prior to burial in a national 
or post cemetery, you are responsible for all additional expenses necessary to deliver the remains 

from that point to the national or post cemetery grave site. However, you may be entitled to an 

allowance for the cost of transporting the remains from your home to the national or post cemetery 

grave site subject to the conditions outlined in paragraph 2 below. 

2. Reimbursement of transportation expenses is allowed only when the cost to the Government 
to deliver the remains to you is LESS than what it would have cost the Government to deliver the 

remains direct to the national or post cemetery of final interment. However, the amount which you 

may be allowed (the difference between cost of delivery to you and cost of delivery by the Govern-
ment direct to the national or post cemetery) may not exceed the amount actually expended by you 

to deliver the remains to the cemetery grave site. WHETHER OR NOT YOU WILL BE 

GRANTED AN ALLOWANCE IS DEPENDENT UPON AN AUDIT OF THIS REQUEST. 

IN ANY EVENT YOU WILL BE NOTIFIED OF ANY ALLOWANCE DUE YOU BY THE 

OFFICE TO WHICH THIS FORM IS SENT. 

3. Reimbursement by the Government will be made only to the person who paid_from his per-

sonal funds for transporting the remains to the national or post cemetery grave site. 

4. No interment expense allowance is authorized since interment is made ultimately in a national 

or post cemetery. 	- 

<.Yy 	 • 

(1. 6. 6DVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 	1O-54788-1 
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in accordance with D.O. 13526 

PHONE FORTATKINSON 640 
	

PHONE JEFFERBD 74 

OFFICE OF 

J. N. ,.JOHNSON 

JEFFERSON COUNTY SERVICE OFFICER 
JEFFERSON, WISCONSIN 

December 17, 1948 

Office of the Quartermaster General 
Memorial Division 
Washington 25, Li.G. 

RE: COPSJY, Vernon G. 

XC: $ 708 606 

Gentlemen: 

1;nclosed find O MG Form 623 - Application for Headstone 
or Marker - which is being submitted for the above 
named deceased veteran. 

Yours very truly, 

J. ì. JOHNSON 
Jefferson Oounty °ervice Officer 
Jefferson, I°isconsin 

Ji3J: t 

Inc. 1 



DecIassjfjed in accordance with D.Q. 13526 

u~I% - 
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in accordance with p.p. 13526y 
-- 	 i 

. +w rUET BUREAU No. 49-RZ77. 

/ 	: REQUEST FOR DISPOSITION Qf REMAINS 
GRADE OF DECEASED. NAME, ARM ",._IAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL 	 DATE: 

?aA* Do mew 1 a'r a k 
Thittcxt t.tnti MUittr 	tm-7 
J\r ItUi, n 

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE 	 I n i 	 11 1 

NOTE The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet. "Disposition of World War II Armed Forces Dead," before 
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properly signed by the next of kin, it should be returned to the 
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the 
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose. 
If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART 
of this form. 

PART I 

uI 	 '? rrl ^. rs r~ v C 5 F" 	
(Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an 

 ~ 	 .Y" in the proper box.)  
(PLEASE PRINT ON TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)  

❑ WIDOW 	 ❑ WIDOWER 	 ❑ SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD 	 ❑ DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

❑ FATHER 	 ❑ MOTHER 	 ❑ BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 	 ❑ SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD 

❑ RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify) 	 % 

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED 	 E' 
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an •'I' in the box opposite the option you have selected.)  

❑ I. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. 	 r ~1 

❑ 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY 

O_?' J' Hl 	(i 	:ro 5 
.
_:f :flrrnr_ ~.~.,~. c:~ 

(IiAME AHD LOCATION OF CEMETERY) 

❑ 3. BE RETURNED TO 

	

	 THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN. FOR INTERMENT BY NE)(T OF KIN IN A 
(FOREIGN COUNTRY) 

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED AT 
(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)  

❑ 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT 1N A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT 
(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED) 

(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an "%" to the proper box) 

❑ YES 	 ❑ NO 

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (IF no corrections are necessary, indicate 

this fact by Inserting the word "NONrs" in the space below.) 

none 

OQMG FORM 
 

14 NOV 1046 345 M 1 LI TARY 	
PAGE I 

	

OCT14 	 ~'` 
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in accordance with D.O. 1352 

PART I (Continued) 

111 on Page 1 of this form you• have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location 
otl er thanthe selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections. 
I. AS THE NEXT OF KIN. DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM: 

LAST NAME 

~07.35Q 

FIRST NAME 

:•'1j 	fcrcl  

MIDDLE INITIAL 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY 

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad pauenper atatton) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE NO. 

OR 
I, ASTI-IE NEXT OF KIN. DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT I DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED 
TO RECEIVE THEM. 

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A.. OR COUNTRY 

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad paeaeneer station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE NO. 

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME. ASSET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET. "DISPOSITION OF• 
WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD." IS: 

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO 
DECEASED 

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN 	• COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF 
U. S. A., OR COUNTRY 

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (lror additional space use papa 4.•) 

v11ff G1" + • r+o cor resides EIS .. • 	r ., .-'Y ~CZ:T, :FiS O::a1.Y anr. 14 tie O <lest l:TG't.i1JT' 

c 	Ut'-" der,,oa.SF:c ■ 	=^ ho.s agreed ':O re4nelVe tho 1-ay- , 4Y's .or ,._£i'_"8 Droperc,17.on for 

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD," I AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE 
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS. 

I. the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to 

he best of my knowledge and belief, 

r 	 Lam' { 
, 

	

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) 	 (STREET AND NUMBER) 

7 A'" . 	• C psey 	 1. - - 

	

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) 	 ^ar 

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this 	I7th 	day of 	"G__ •  

	

at city (ortown) of 	a1C. iL« 	 , county of 	smy Ox 	 , and State (or Territory or 

District) of 	•i `' 	S~-'' — - 

#NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. 	
sla ATURE OF OFFICER AI17HO IZED O ADMINISTER OATHS) 

Cn'1 y_ ''ri S 
1;`y CO, . • eii:> 	5@FFICI9L 	

! 
TITLE) 1+,;~[, i c. G 	JT 

PAGE L 	 1e-5o4II-1 
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P14 	II—RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION AIrn1ORITY 

If you are the next of kin and you desire to relinquish your disposition authority, please fill in PART 11 of this form, 

I, THE 

	

	 .  AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED 
(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP) 

NAMED IN PART I OFTHIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTSTO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED. 
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS 15: 

LAST NAME 	 FIRST NAME 	 MIDDLE INITIAL 

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED 

NUMBER AND STREET 	 CITY OR TOWN 	 STATE OR COUNTRY 

WHOM I UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED. 

(DATE) 

	

(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) 	 (STREET AND NUMBER) 

	

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) 	 (CITY AND STATE) 

PART III  

If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART III of this form. 	 li 

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT I AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED 
NAMED ON PAGE I OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM 
SHOULD BE DIRECTED. 

LAST NAME 	 FIRST NAME 	 MIDDLE INITIAL 

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED 

NUMBER AND STREET 	 CITY OR TOWN 	 - 	 STATE OR COUNTRY 

f E 

(SIGNATURE) 	 (STREET AND NUMBER) 

(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) 	 (CITY AND STATE) 

le-50410-1 	 PAGE 3 

_ 
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ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIONS 

All remarks and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation. 

PAGE 4 	 r. Í. vOvuIrINT PRINTING OFFICE 
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OFFICE OF THII. QUARTERMASTER GENERAL 
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WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 
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POI 
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OFFICIAL BUSINESS M ry 

J ~ t 

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASE GENERAA~b 

MEMORIAL DIVISION, R. R. B4ANCH - 	, C 

WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 	 ~~ 4 
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?it, e. 7~rnO S1. Co € ey, 36 239 762 

Uxi .t States ULlitary Oe®ot.r r 
hndiïïy, ice 

28 JU4 1947 

W. Clarence Copesf 
3k south Xm= Street 

Watartrnr4i, W =awia 

Daar gt. Cops.y* 

Tb. peopl. of th* Vnit*& Btat.e, t 	R the 00~#8rses hats &utberi .d. the 
dje1nto=int wrd fii z:. btic'1. oï th* bP rujt d.1 of Wo:i 3 r1 iii. r 3Í. Th a uo ,er- 

. cr Ganere . of th kImV he b e pntinimtecl. vitte this eaacrad ispr tbility 
to tho i aziorwst dead.. Th reo<mna of tixe Wir Depte ent Inolicate that -oi nny 
be tho ne~.roat relctire of t tt; above nama;ï aleceai ec, who iRve W.a l~.fe in the 
service of !d. i coutrr~ . 

The enclosed pa blees, ' Dtepogitiaa of World. Wei 1I .rte. PDrost Head" 
and "~A !riche C termes," <bxr a: tjtu „_ oeitio  cjtixn m eert .ce rM 
V il.c if to you by yOm^ 1k0w . 	t. If jou ze the nt of .n e oa—. n to 
tho lino o? 	1a ris set forth 	the onclooec. y p1let, *Di!nori5.tior! off` 
Work-. roer IT A. d. Porgies D i&1," ;,ou ure iz~'r1to t 	ere+e ymr vie% :a me to 
the c1i oeit on af th rewjt of the &+coel ï z coi7ploktix Prrt Y of the cn» 
cloead for "E quee fo,:' D 1)oe .tton of Rhznii:.ne. Laat uli1 you de~sl'e to re1ir.- 

h yovt ?i&1t to tzi aart :.n 1 ie @f kli3t%lity% p~,e+ e eo lc 	P.-xt II of the 
ota oeoá foxes. T_f yo ri cwt the next of k-iu4 ;ilae.se oorlat a %- 7t III of the 
melotod fona. 

It yo should elect Opties 2, it is eás ised. that no funeral arraneeente 
or other rs;c- ~? ewrc, :''1; L. aasla tiat l you +tee Th'ther zurti:'i, : by this 
of cc. 

Will YOU p 	cae~].ste the 
ice :: £ Io ed. 

po•-heat vtQ4i 30d6 after 1a 
a Dial 	c 	_ el. &. 

y 	p lt, 

?,sl. 

enclosed foma, Regneet forr Dtepoeitiai of 
ua.velope+ vYiich rerlu3 e rit 

renei st by yout Ite pro t rebuni 4U 

Btherely, 

A8 i1. LAY= 

i goarte 	ar meeral 

 



Declassifi liin accordance with D.O. 13526 

r. J ! ZK i :j 

`:;,ri~;f'..,.~ 	̀;`]ii(~9 ~ 	1l'a} e 	eia  

....f _:..i•- 	_:~3v;... _.z_i.~' =-~'Jü~3 	L. ? 	alt̀  i{ 	'::  
.. 	

.1 	
-1 	_-. / ; 	 l 	c 

... 	' 	Ir' ^. 	 1q 	.t,sr. 	t.~-S'.•.I. t%.L ~ä{fl lä ~ . 	..‚'J 4• j 	r 	•. - 	. 	'. 	..« ~;:,r. ,•, w•e : i 

, sei :̀; .:.:" se;.~ at  
. .F 	 ~:t _ 	~,.-~'~ 	{ ~{~ I.71 ~~ t, ~? ~,Vr• ~~-'Y ~` w-.› 	=W }. 0J 

	
.J i. y1 ~.4' 	.M- .Sw'~~1~ 1~ x-! 	JM 	~I! 

ts =)4sc:äG:i:.•. 	to-F_~' ,~. •.s~. ~~E.•. 	-,~; 	.a 
• ' 	_` a~' c~#'YY .J 	Ø[ ~ 	?f~kt 	~ 81".~ 	s. 	:.rd 	rt~. - " 	 _' ~•..~ 

r 	. 	en - £ ~~ 	b 	:z 	a41 den 	' 	+: 	.0 a8~ll :al s 

€t otMZ* ft e2 ztO hex$ Muod 	1 
• ! 	a. ` 	̀̀ ^. i~ 3: 	~r ve ..•Kfz".! #Z u-5 'J 	 L-: i `.?' ^X k V "m 

wer 	.-, ...,r } -f~~A'{' ~+' :' : tn" q 	--i",: ~%`3 l"c1.• 	ii;~•.. _ f ..~e: `7 i~1~.. i~ ;/~.1 z * SET fZ  

r r ~e r 1'i~•s~.•y,•~ ;.~Ci :~ ii -s 
 

' 

ri: 



I7eclassifi 
	

in accordance with D.O. 13526 

— 

yr 

~ 19 

f 	 P, 

' # s.ndtj cffLs.t 
 

AnarLQs OraTes fte4a 	fYa Osspd 
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Ili  

1. it qi .t Eh+ bwlal roport►s .d am awkwo for Ohs t+ 	is 
dseedst. he ehsed to read & 	a 	s 

	

tt ary 	Aii7a 	1. 

KA2 	 NOR 	 PL&.' AG MATZ 

_ 	 . 	 r.n.nrr -  

QMO►, 9t.wa!d 	31 727 	X 3 5 tb AAA $ 4 	lr~L 
J. 	m 

■ 

OWISO S, VitoP' 	2 1a On 0O . 31 	Ut L 1. 	2O 
tL 

C"MWO Yusp Pvt 	i 239 ' 	Troop 8 `Tth Carr 9 1 	g3 
0. 	 AmSgMc 

2. r ,.l* et tbt.offt l v. inn reverilied wit 1hw reoeidr 
of 1 AdE$Wwat Ors, War DDp rt s , and 	em found to bs sorrsat 
sir meted a~nxi. 

?a ~ 3 ~t 

awls cL> i 

Å tstaat  
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SPQYt 293 
Copeey, Vernon G. 
S. '. 3b 239 762 

Address Peply To 
T'r'tr: -. 1A 'l:i #ASTER GM-ENA 
Attentions trial Division 

3 December 191.5 

Mrs • Hauls Copesy 
304 South Monroe street 
Watertown, risconsin 

Dear Mrs. Copiwy: 

Acknowledge ent is r de of your letter of 9 ]dove ber 1945, re-
queating information concerning yo..r son, the late 'rivat,e Vernon 
0. Copley. 

The official report of interment received in this offi.ce reveals 
that the remains of your son were iittarred in the U. S. Military Came- 
tery #1, Andi11y, i ranee, Plat fit, 	1, [}rave 20. This cemetery is 
located approximately five miles north of Toul and fourteen piles south 
ana east of St. '-ihisl* both in Frame. 

A copy of your letter i 	in forwarded to The -djutant General, 
Yashington, D. C., for rwoessary action and direct repay to you regard-
ing the circumstances surrounding tb death of your son. 

It is anticipated by the rear D partaent that the return at Govern-
aaeret expense of the raaains of those who have died overseas in the 
service oI their country to a final resting place as selected by the 
next of kin will be authorised in t ►e near future. Upon receipt of 
such author-.ty, the Liar separtment, through this office, will f zrnish 
full inforaatiaa to the proper nez of in and solicit their desires. 
However, it should be realised the this mission as a whole is world-
~ride in scope and of necessity tiipe-oorisua ng, but you ray rest assured 
that this office fully apprsciateo your dssirss and will do everything 
in its power to fulfill them at tae earliest possible date.  

Plears accept rye sincere a Cathy ;in the loss of your sq. 

FOR THE &RTE M STZN GE!EFtALi  

Siresrely yours,  
f~ 	 1} 

Jh S L. PRNN 
Ma4or, QC 
AsOiatant 

mrj 

	 1 
\• 
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SPQYG 293 	Cops.y, Vernon 0. 	&.N.  36 239 762 	l t Ind . 

ASF, OQMG, Washington, D. C. 	 3 December 1945 

TO: The Adjutant General, Washington 25, D. C. 

Forwarded for reply to so much thereof as pertains to your office. 

FOR 1E QUARTERMASTER GENERAL: 

xnai__ 
Cy 1 3Dec45 1"t41r VA.0 l'q is • 	r , 

B 

PLK 

. 

2 

mr iJ
~. 

5.31 21•M-30M 
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GaAs REGL9't'EAria5i  

°`~'`° ` P 	 tiI.:PORTOF BURIAL 	s 	. . [lLcvierd l Se t. 1fl:8) 	! 	 ~, 	 ~ 1 

" Copsey 	̀ ' 8 .cin'; 
	 1 	'vt. 	239762 

T 	 _ 

letz, Fra nce 	 .3  
Place of Deatb 	.. 	•DatF: of Death 	• i, r . 	‚ 	, 	Cable of Death 	 ai 

: •  

tx_1944. 	3O.. . _ i1 	m.N.9 	i:zr-  
-'~ 

 
Time and Due of Burial • 	 Niame of Cemetery 	 Name or Giord:n.tes of Lce.tion 

20 	
•

_. 
	• 

	 4I'o s s  
G~.yc Number- 	torn Number 	._ .... 	„ 	Ylac_'+iumber - 	 Type-Of Mse r 	- - 

D»position of Identification Tags: Buried s ith body Yes JJ No D 	Attached to MarI er Yes 	No D 

No Identification Tags 
° 	.How were remaix1s identified? 

2 

What meana of ldentifi~d 	:mrq buried tvitb the body? 	w i :  

• o determine Right or Left use Deceased's Right and Left.. 

rho is buried on: I Garnet Leffers 36782471 Pvt. 	Ukn. 19 
Deceasel's R[ght: 	 5 	 Orzation 	Grave No. 

tW_
A'7Atson 15058111. 	Pvt. 	Ukn. 	21 

~aeeaseds LCft: senwl .1o. 	Rank 	 oy~anisation. _" 	Grave No. 

-r- 	 -  

	

`~++~+,~Ott1i~A46r ~~ ~ en 44;tffi inx IL a'.Dat en other than offer. z 	ia't)T 
:)L! 9~$Qf ~: )U J .it751''-, ~ ;li 	'ff3 `rk'i 	).:  

i 	rtjif [ inro€ it if atpg is not alT ed full in below: 

VERNON u CC(~ai~Y1' 	 . 
3b2b97b2 T42-43 	 Hallie Co seY 

> 	 Emergency Addressee —_........ __.._----_-- ____ . _—,. _.~__  

O
~ \rme Z~ l- 

	

1 

	

	
............._3.C2~, _ s Manr~e.....St.,_.. 7sa fi 	t f~ 	.. i.  

	

` 	
_ 	 ex 

Autry$. 

Religion _ 	Prot estank, 

List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of sane: 	 i  

Billfold 	 CURRENCY 	 - 
Knife 	 690 Francs 
Pencil 	 • - -- - 
Postal MO Rec. ($40.00) 	 _ - ` 4   
Photos 	 _ 

4 Souvenif coins 	 = •.___-+_:_------ 

 

Souvenir Ger, note. 

	

are of Officer or other person reporting burial 	—..' — 

JiILLAI I U It .Y. ,JrlV=X d by G .S. O#ie* 

lst.Lt. (JJC. 
,'.,a.t 	,oan.t 



IF DECEASED UNIDENTIFIED 
Take Fingerprints of Both Hands. If unable to obtain a 
completb set of Fingerprints, Take Those You Can, and fill in 
the following: 

fleight: 	 • 	Laundry Marks: 
Weight: 	 N.urnber of Rifle: 
Color of Eyes: 	 Wear Glasses? 
Color of Hair: 	 Is Toolh Chart Attached?_ 
Race: -- 

(If possible, have medical personnel take a tooth chart, if no medical 
personnel present, 111 in a tooth chart below.) In space below, locate, 
and describe any scars, bisthmarlca, moles, deformities, etc 

Note below any identifying clues found, such as letters, photograpla, 
probable organization of deceased, •_tc.: 

Declassifiedt in  accordance with D.O. 13526k 
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If this is an Isolated Burial, make a Sketch of the Location, 
oriented with Permanent Landmarks. If more space needed 
attach separate sheet. Indicate North. 

rs. }i otb bš 	na bauoI rtXiI33 LsnuziaI 'iris, sai,,i 
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WAR DEPARTMENT 

THE ADJUTANTGENERAL'S OFFIOE 
WASHINGTON 2. D. C. 

IMPORT or DH
/~ 

	
AT 	 C 	44. 

/ 	1 /l~~/ 	// • 	 / 	4 /y it ~l .~'1 A 	J 	 A. 1 _/ 19 w 7 n 
FULL NAMZ 	 / [[REAL HUMMER O IAD[ 

Oopsey, Vernon 0. 36 239 762 
HOME ADDRESS ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF •IRTN 

Watertown, aY~.eoonsin Cavalry 31 ]der 19 
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH 

European Area Ki 11 d in anti on 13 3e pt 44 
STATION OF DICSA/=D DATE OF ENTRY ON 

CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE 
L[NOTH OF SERVICE 
FOR PAY PURPOSE[ 

YEARS 	MONTHS 	.AV. 

3 ove 	s 
Btropeen Area 2 Apr 42 

[M[RGENCY'ADDR[s![[ (NAM[. MILATIONSHIP $ ADDRESS) 

Mrs. Sallie Oopsey,  , mother, 304 So. Monroe St., YYatertown, ' i eoonsin 
i[NEFIC[ARY (NAME RELATIONSHIP $ ADDR[f3) 

3 a t'opaey, mother # same as above 
1arenoe Gopsey, father, same as above 

INV[[TIGATION 
MAD[} IN LINE OF DUTY OWN i~llCpNDUCT 

WA[ D[C[A[[D 
ON DU'rV ['TATU■ 

AUTHORIZED 
AS$ZNO[ 

IN FLYING PAY 
STATUS 

OTHER PAY STATUS 
(BFZclFY a[LOW) Yi[ NO YRR Np 

J

Y=/ ND Yp No Y~ MO Y[[ NO Vag NO 

‚ ( z 

ADDMORAL DATA AND/OR $TATAi[11T 

11 OCT144r fl' 

COFI[[ FURNISHED, 	 ' +j BALI 

R.R. O. 	►. [. 1. 	 r. O.. U. A. A. 

s. O. O. M. a. O.P.D. 	
ARMY KPFKCTrt rUR[AU 	1INON•BATtL.; CASUALTY RRANCN FILE 

4. A. O. 	V [T. ADMIN. 	A. O. 101 FILE 

rO. AGO. FORM NO. 51-1. =Y MAY 1044 

OF THE SECRETARY 

GENERAL 
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WAR DEPARTMENT 
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 

WASHINGTON 2. D. C. 

154 4,51 

REPORT OR DEATH 
DATE 	: no `. 44 

A.7 _ lA A- w 
FULL NAM[ ARMY SERIAL NUM[[R OAAD[ 

ee 	Vernon G. 36 239 762 PPT 
NOME ADDRESS ARM OR $IRVIC[ DATI OF BIRTH 

Watertown, Wieoonsin Cavalry 31 Max 19 
FLACK OF DEATH CAUSE OF D[ATN DATE OF DEATH 

European Area Killdd is a.oti on 13 Set 44 
STATION OP D[G[A/=D DATE OF ENTRY ON 

CURRENT ACTIVE /[RV1C[ 
LENGTH OF /[RVIC[ 
FOR PAY PURPO/=! 

o'ueb 
YEARS~..NTHI DAY/ 

3 	s 
]l tropean Area 2 Apr 42 

EMERGENCY ADDRESS[[ (NAME. RELATIONSHIP ! ADDRR//)  

(Mrs. 1 allie Copaey, mother, 304 :3o. Monroe St. , 	atertown L.4isooaei 
BENEFICIARY (NAM[. R[LATION.HIF A ADDRESS) .'. 	- ~~ ~.t] 	opeoy R mother, same as above 

Clarenoe Copeey, father, same as above 

MADE? 
INY[/TIOATION 	1 WAS IN LINE OP QVTY OWN MISCONDUCT D[C[A![D 

ON DUTY STATUS 1 
A.UTMORIS 

AY!=NC 
IN FLYIN6 PAY 

l 	UTATV/ 
OTHER PAY >1TATU/ l 	ISP[CIFY ![LOW) 

Y[■ NO YU NO Ys/ 	NC Yi/ 	NO1=

190" 
NO Y[• NO Y[! NO l J z 

ADDIITmOMAL DATA AND/OR UTA7d[NT 

COPIES FURNISHED.

1 
 

i. O. . 	F. 5. 1. 	 I. O.. U. $. A. 

2. D. Q, M. O. O. F. D. 	
ARMY R!F)<CT/ BUREAU l 	

NON.BA7TL= CASUALTY BRANCH F1Lt 
O. A. O. 	VET. ADMIN. 	A. O. 201 FILE 

WD. AOO. FORM NO. 52-1. 25 MAY 1044 

OFTNR UUORRTARY 

• [NCIIAL 
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES 
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 

601 HARDESTY AVENUE 

KANSAS CITY 1, 1d189OURI 

IN REPLY REFER t 
	 260 M // 

1r» Carer Co q // 
3c1 South dosrroe 
Patertozi,l isconsin, 

Dear Mr. Copsey,/ 

~ /k Efdß 3eauje zw4ved • admit 3 	pe rip' of your son,ftrte 1fler 	. 
Co Y,  

~a yti~f. y,1,4i r~ 

These effects, coniained in ons pack8 s~ are being xwarded i» yau. If delivery fs not de vith3.n t& rty days in this C ttie, plea ant ifp m 0o that tmeer ae ti i flay be i1Zetit itel. 

An previously indicated, pexcona2 operty Is tzar it'bed 	this 31s®au fbr di.stributi z a*-cording to ta 3Ï of the sfi1e of the soldier's 11 res dme 

I ck zdii er 	atay, I 	f 

Sere 70" 

Pa L. KOCB - 

2z 	U. Q.L . C, 
Otfioer-in-Chase 

S3 Unit 
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ETECiS 

CRL,ZH -'0r . IiE.'T 

gr. Clarence Copae~r 

304 South Iouroo Street 

Natertawn, 'die cons f n 

SHIP T3: 

Effects of: 
Pvt. Vernon Go Copsey 

Sp1 	 362397 62 

N 	 2f'4451 D 

DATE 	27 May 1945 
GHG%TSB: po 

PEiv~TES: 
Inclose Bu.uau C ck 

Acct. N7. 

norunt 
Inc? as: '1 Vai~;;~,,~_js" _- em 

Ship t rivabins~t Lem(s) 

,DA : 	=ai., 	-rtwr::astc,r 

R -rove G.I. 
Note A scY'i;"-!a ncy i 
ll s rowv d 

Jlc?ry rc ncv (.7 

.OUT I .iu : 

g1 juntinn : ray c'_i
fL~w, 3i'vici gin 

2 	ll,.js brsi1c,!, d,n. L_v 

) JU2 
r Est. D:  

Est.  

Nc. .t i1aC':" 

hi:pint OEM 
r 
ELI • 	Fr' 'l 1)4 (26 1)CC .~ ) 
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362347ba r42-431 N 

	

US L!1. Ce 1. .;1 	uiily) -'ranc:. 

Date) 

SUET CT: Inventory cf Personal Effects o:' : 

ojçse r 	 vi 	3 62397ó2 o4 
Last name 	(First n~1i e 	i I j 	— (kank 	ASY, 

TO: Effects Quarteriaaster, Coinmunicion Zci.e., PO 	,U•S.Arny 

The above r.aa3 i i:.dividual cÎ 	Unk 
(Unit)  

Unk 	 was repc v - d 	'Iat 
rgariizac? on 	 (ct~.tus--ki ed,,IfA,H~,spit 

about 	13 Se-?t. 	19i_. 
Date 

Designated Beneficiary if infor..- ation readily accessible 

INV ITORY F riiT?CTL 

Class ]. 
Billfoldt— 
anife 
Pencil  
Pos t~-.1 -__C rec. $10.00 
i Photos . -~ 
. Souvenir coins 'f 
Souvenir Ger. note 

Class 2 
690 Francs ¿ 

oove =:oui t turned into B. P. GU"RIN, Lt. Col. F. D. 

LTT1~UGEN 
l s t Lt. 	,: C 
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Grade 	 Ra 

Nearest Relative 

BattLe Ames--'-'-'-------'-- 	---------------- 
'~----- 

~' 	----- ------- 7----'-1 ~~~ 	~'~~~~~~'~~~'~~~~~~ 
Description  of 	________________'----------'---'--' 

Members Missing '-------_--'------'-------'----'_-------__-
N

-~------'--'--'------ -----'--------- 	--'--'---- 	 ` 	~ 

	

‚ 	. 	 . 

Signed --'-7T---' 	 ] 
b' 	~  

~~ ~ 	 • 
	~~ 

_ 	' 	-_' _ 	 _---__ --~ 

° 
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES 

KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT 
601 HARDESTY AVENUE 

NBAS CITY I. MISSOURI 

IN REPLY REFER TO Ir 21, 19J 

• O]arenoe Q y 

304 So th Monroe Street 
~aterto~m, Wincomin 

DAar Ur A • 

I am inclosiI a check for 13. 92, representing l~n 1a 
eat you:' son, Private ror. (. Oopsey. 

we 	ot property ~ s~t ter be 	to his 1i been received at 
the AZW Meats I eeaz to dente 

Oar action to tra 	tti.ng flmde dnee not, of ttse.t, 
rest tit1e in t 	ee he ri.pient. $n. pro erty is fbr►arded for distri-r• 
bution aaoordtr to th® Lana of the state of dsoede zt'u 3sga3 resi- 

wwy aa*dinarily in Bent froft overseen by mail in advanoe 
of Aber effects; thsref~are, it is probable that additi l be1og-
ings of decedent will reach thin Bureau at a later date. An it is 
intended to ford any sueh pa operty to you pro pt3 r 'ton receipt 
her., T ask tat you please notify this 3ure if there is a chsxe 
to yaavr *dd a within ttim nett far months„ 

I wish to . reu or 9VVS W in tka lass of tr .on. 

Birserar, 

A. G. sour 	~/_ 
let. Mo, Q.1.Q• 

ieat. Chief, Attain, Diyiajj 

1 IMI— hook 

(L~ 
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x 	Inclose Bureau Check. 
4cct. lto, 78770 
Amount t13.97IG. 

Inclose "ti lts .b1c 	item 
Ship n Valut'ilcs~E iton(s) 

Bomave G.I. 
Note c?iscrcpancy in 
Films renovc:d 
.7j , removed 
Laan. ry removod 

in accordance with p O f Declassified
13526 

f:T1MY S IWIC3 FJRCES 
.kM,MY EIACTS BURNAU 

ORDZF POR SHIPMEITT 

SHIP TO: 

Effects of: 
~?omo 

Pert. Vernon G. Copsey 

ASN 36239762 

Case I?o.254451 D 

wt. 

DATE 21 May 1945 
JRU.-KB:men 

Mr. Clarence Copley 

304 South Monroe Street 

Watertown. Wisconsin 

FOR: Effoéts wort r lstcr 

72423 emh 
ROUTI?G: 

1 Accounti_. Branch 
r 	Tarohcuse Diïicio=ï. 

2 Files Branch, lac ?m, Div. 
7triO 

254451 

May 19 
	

45 

Clarrnc• Cop isy 	 13.42 

Thlrt..n end 9240 

RZIURKS : Franked 
Est,ExD. Ches. 

Est. +'rt. Ci1 o 

No. of packaes_________  

Shipping Clerk 

Eff. Cad Eorn 14 (26 Dec 44) 
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Sur'iar'r Ccurt-Partial 

	

AR !Y SERVICE FORCES 	 JPMsKBtmen 
SA : CITY .QU^,RT'R -?AS'i-R DEP. T 	Case..-'Tc•_.__~`.t44  

601 Hardesty Avenue 
Kansas City 1, ?issouri 	 Date, _ 12 a.y I9/5 _ 

ST'3JECT: Report of transaction in disrosing of the effects of 

Vernon C. Copley t/ 	 36239762 __~_ _ late 
(-}.e o{ ,deceased) 	 • ~irmy Serial umber) 

j 	 Private 	 -- 	 Cavalry 	 ~c di 
Grade) -- 	i (Organization, Army or ~a.rviceJ 

13 on the 	day of September✓ 	3t a 1~l~ 	European Area —~_, 1:, 

TO 	The Adjutant General, "Ar Department, ;-:ashinFtcn 25, D.C. 

1 _ 	Comnlyinf 7ith A."- . 112, a Summary Court-'Martial, convened nt Kansas Ci+y 
P.4o. Pursuant tc C.O., 22S Hq., I~C! Deoot, dated 25 Set.ber 1043, for the our-
pose of disuesin-* of the effect= of the abcve-named soldier, or person subject to 
military lam, renort7 that: 

a. Nc` legal repre-entative or °~ridc of decedent being pressnt at 
decedents camn or quarters, effects of decedent were f . r ~arded tc thin Summary 
Court-""artial . 

b. Local debtors owed decedent's estate '~ 	, of which the sum rf 
none 	collected. (I" nothing was found due ,,r cc ] lec=~_d, state F r- 're"; 

other-=.ise attach itemized statement of sums o+sinr and ccll - : ted. .,_ . 	 - 

c. Decedent or-ed and snuted local credi trrs .the sc ,, of 	noise 
which has been said by the u rrary Court- arts a1 frcm Lund g f deg, ...  
inclosed receirt---------------- ------' ~nW. _ —_- 	) 

d. Dis'csition cf decedent's ertects (less m; ney :aid crn0_ , r. , if any,  
has been made by the' Summary Court-"~artin by transmi!~- -.i1 t 	'uFh } } 
master 

-- 
master Corms, at Government expense to nerson found entit7.ad (See 3uim.ary 
Court-1 lartial FINDING below) 

FINDI;''C, 

Before .a Summary Cc ~, Irtiql which cervened at Kansas City, lisscuri, on 

10 May 1945 	 , pursuant to Sneciai Orders 228, Headquarters 

KM Derot, dated 25 September 191, the application or affidavit of 	j e e 

Capsay1 _ i rs. Rallis COps9ey 	--_for the effects of the above-named de- 

ceased soldier, or person suhjeot to military late, no in the rossozsion of the 

United States, .=. _th other relevant. evidence, was duly ecnsiderod; 

VIhereugon, this Summar:,r Curt-'Qartial findsthat, under the urovi is 1s of 

A.T. 112, 	-------__..__— _Claren+ce Copses 	L~~_—__-_.-_-- -  o 
— (P?ame of person found or:t t1od 

Watw 	 + 3o Sou ~anrve street  
, Numher, Tte r .:t or Avenue 	

-_-.. __-.- 	 erton 	 stat.e f 
City, Tc: -n eo Vi li .CT~ 

4`r______in 	 ~~' 	, is the 	Fethear _ Lf 	 -o f t'-~:~ 
--------..._~ 	(,elf onshi -, or Cans.., -^~~ 

abcve-named decedent and arrears to be entitled tc receive his or Per e.':fcct,s. 

—'—( i,~n :t.ure of ur Ccurt. uff'.icer) 

a t , hnnk, Organization) 
'`.rY CC. TrT 	rR `I .L 

Eff. Q1 Form 75 
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ia7 SE .VIC$ FORCES 
K1tNS~,S CITY 	li±LSTER DEPOT 

601 Hard4 ty avenue 	- 
Kansas City 1, Mispouri 

In Reply Refero to  

The Army Effects Buroau has received some personal property 

ongig to 

Since he has been r:port:d to be 	 it is our 
desire that some close relative keep this property pending return of the 
owner or change in his status, If you have any letter or other written 
instrurgeny from him indicating with whom he wants his belongings stared, 
please forward such paper to :ne, lifter examination it will be returned 
promptly, 

It will be appreciated if you also will kindly furnish the 
following information, and any other which you may consider important: 

1, Is he married? If so, what is his wife's name and address? 
2, that are the names and addresses of his closest relatives, i.e. 

oldest child, father, rnotner, oldst brother, oldest sister, eto:? 
3; Vf'hat is trio nano, address and relationship of the person with 

whom you believe he would want his property stored? 
t~, Would you personally be willing to receive, receipt for, and 

safely keep his property as gratuitous bailee? 
5. If the property is delivered to you, will you agree to return 

it to hie, his personal ropresentativu, or the -army Effects 
Bureau upon regb.est? 

Please be assured that this letter is in no way intondod as a 
casualty message. Its sole purpose is to acquire information that will 
enable us to make proper disposal of the property riow in our custody, 

If you so desire, you may use the reverse side of his letter 
for your reply. For your convenience, there is enclosed an addressed 

envelope which neds no postage. 

Yours vary truly, 

1 Inc 1-r 
Envelope 

Eff. qd Form 2O X26 Aug 44) 
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254451 	 March 2, 1945 

Mrs. Hallie Copaey
/  

305 South Monroe Street 
Watertown, Wisconsin l 

Dear Mrs. Copseyi 

This refers to your recent letter inquiring 
about the personal effects of your son, Private Vernon 
G. Copsey. / 

I am sorry to report that the Army Effects 
Bureau has not yet received any of your eon's property. 
There is inclosed an information circular which will give 
you some idea of the time which may elapse before personal 
effects arrive here from overseas. 

You will note from Paragraph 3 of the circular 
that this Bureau needs certain information in order to 
make disposition of property. You may furnish the nec-
eeeary information at this time, if you Trish, so that 
your son's effects may be forwarded promptly upon receipt 
here. 

For your convenience, there is inclosed a self-
addresaed return envelope which requires no postage. 

I wish to express my sincere regret of the oir- 
oumntances prompting this correspondence. 

Yours •very truly,  - 

P. L. KOOB 
2nd Lt. Q.Y.C. 

Chief, Correspondence Branch 
i 

2 Incl-- 
Form76 	 ¿7/( 
Envelope 
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AR 2W SERVICE FORCES 
KANSÅS CITY QUARTE.Z aŠTER DEPT 

601 Hardesty Avenue 
Kansas City 1, Missouri 

In Reply Refer To: 

Thank you for the information furnished the Army Effects 
Bureau in connection with personal property of your 

I am inclosi.ng a check for $_ 	which is the only 
property belonging to him received at this 	au. 

My action in forwarding these funds does not, of itself, 
vest title in you. The money is transmitted in order that you may 
safely keep it on behalf of the owner, pending his return. In the 
event he is later reported as a casualty, the funds should be dis-
tributed according to the laws of the state of his legal residence. 
I sincerely hope that such distribution will not be necessary. 

Please acknowledge receipt of the check by signing one copy 
of this letter in the space provided below and returning it to this 
Bureau. For your convenience, there is inclosed an addressed 
envelope which needs no postage. 

All War Department agencies are under instruction to forward 
personal effects of military personnel to the Army Effects Bureau 
for disposition; money, as a rule, is converted .to a check and 
transmitted by mail, in advance of other property. You will be 
notified promptly in the event we later receive additional belong-
ings of your 

Inc is . - 
Check 
Envelope 

Receipt acknowledged: 

(Signature of ailee 	 Date 

Eff.  . QM Form 98 
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